MINNESOTA LAWS 2019

TABLE 1

SESSION LAWS AMENDED, REPEALED, OR THE
SUBJECT OF OTHER ACTION AT THE REGULAR
SESSION IN 2019, AND THE FIRST SPECIAL SESSION
IN 2019

Legislative action specifically affecting a prior session law that does not
fit the categories "amended" or "repealed" is designated "Other action" or
"Effective date amended." Effective date amended" refers only to effective
dates embedded in the original law and printed in bold type.

Year Chap. Art. Sec.Subd.

................................ Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 6, art 10, s 7
............................................ Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 6, art 6, s 5
............................................ Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 6, art 6, s 6
............................................ Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 6, art 6, s 6
............................................ Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 6, art 6, s 7
.............................. Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 3, art 3, s 117
Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 6, art 6, s 8
Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 6, art 6, s 9
Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 6, art 6, s 10
. ... Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 6, art 6, s 11
............................................ Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 6, art 6, s 5
.................................. Amended, 1Sp2019,c 6, art 7, s 1
. . Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 6, art 9, s 9
............................................ Amended, 1Sp2019, c 6, art 9, s 9
............................................ Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 6, art 9, s 9
............................................ Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 6, art 9, s 9
............................................ Amended, 1Sp2019, c 6, art 7, s 1
............................................ Amended, 1Sp2019, c 6, art 7, s 2
.................... Effective date amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 6, art 4, s 31
............................................ Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 6, art 6, s 9
.................................. Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 5, art 6, s 6
................................ Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 6, art 4, s 32
................................ Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 6, art 4, s 33
................................ Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 6, art 4, s 34
................................ Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 6, art 4, s 35
................................ Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 6, art 4, s 36
.............................. Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 6, art 11, s 15
.............................. Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 6, art 11,5 16
............................................ Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 5, art 6, s 6
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Year Chap. Art. Sec.Subd.
I1SP2010 o Toetn 25 i 300t 10 e Repealed, 1Sp2019, ¢ 9, art 3, s 4
2011 coeiiiieeee 87 i Ll 9 e Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 5, art 6, s 6
2011 i 112 i 4 i 6, Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 6, art 6, s 6

ISP201T eiiiecee 7 eeeee 410 il 3 e Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 6, art 6, s 12
1Sp2011 ... ... Repealed, 1Sp2019, ¢ 6, art 9, s 10
.................................. Amended, 1Sp2019, c 4, art4,s 6

.................................. Amended, 1Sp2019, c 4, art4,s 7

.... Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 6, art 6, s 5
Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 4, art 3, s 108
............................................ Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 5, art 6, s 6
. Effective date amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 6, art 4, s 31
.......................................... Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 6, art 4, s 32

.......................................... Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 6, art 4, s 34

............................................ Amended, 1Sp2019, c 6, art 7, s 2

............................. Other action, 1Sp2019, ¢ 2, art 1, s 2

.............. Other action, 1Sp2019, ¢ 4, art 2, s 2, subd. 19

..................................... Other action, 1Sp2019, ¢ 13,s 4

.................................. Amended, 1Sp2019,c 6, art 7,s 3

.............................. Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 3, art 3, s 118

.............................. Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 3, art 3, s 119

.............. Other action, 1Sp2019, ¢ 4, art 2, s 2, subd. 19

.............. Other action, 1Sp2019, ¢ 4, art 2, s 2, subd. 19

.................................. Amended, 1Sp2019,c 4, art2,s 3

.............. Other action, 1Sp2019, ¢ 4, art 2, s 2, subd. 19

1Sp2015 ............. 2 s 1. 2 . 2 e Other action, 1Sp2019,c 2, art 1, s 2
1Sp2015 ............. 2 e I 2. 2 e Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 2, art 1,s 3
1Sp2015 ............. 2 3. R ISRt Other action, 1Sp2019, ¢ 2, art 3,5 6
.................................. Amended, 1Sp2019,c 1, art 1,s 5

............................................ Amended, 1Sp2019, c 4, art 4, s 6

.... Amended, 1Sp2019, c 4, art4,s 7
Other action, 1Sp2019, ¢ 2, art 1, s 2
............................................ Amended, 1Sp2019, c 2, art 1,8 3
.................. Amended, 1Sp2019,c 1, art 1,55
Other action, 1Sp2019, ¢ 4, art 2, s 2, subd. 19
Other action, 1Sp2019, c 4, art 2, s 2, subd. 19
.. Other action, 1Sp2019, ¢ 4, art 2, s 2, subd. 19
Other action, 1Sp2019, ¢ 4, art 2, s 2, subd. 19
Other action, 1Sp2019, ¢ 4, art 2, s 2, subd. 19
............................. Other action, 1Sp2019, ¢ 4, art 2,5 5
............................................ Amended, 1Sp2019,c 1, art 1,5 5
Other action, 1Sp2019, ¢ 4, art 1, s 2, subd. 11
Other action, 1Sp2019, c 4, art 1, s 3, subd. 10
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Year Chap. Art. Sec.Subd.

.......................................... Amended, 1Sp2019, c 4, art 1, s 11
.......................................... Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 10, art 6, s 7
Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 2, s 24
.............................. Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 3, s 20
. Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 2, s 25

.............................. Repealed, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 2, s 34
.......................................... Amended, 1Sp2019,c 9, art 8, s 19
. . Amended, 1Sp2019,c 1, art 1,s 6

.................................. Amended, 1Sp2019,c 1, art 1,s 7
............................................ Amended, 1Sp2019,c 1, art 1,s 5
... Amended, 2019, ¢ 64, art 2, s 41
Amended, 1Sp2019,c 2, art 1,s 4

............................................ Amended, 1Sp2019,c 2, art 1,83
2017 e 93 ... 1. 2 . [ Other action, 1Sp2019, c 4, art 1, s 2, subd. 11
2017 e, 93 ... 1. O e Amended, 1Sp2019,c 4, art 1,s 12
2017 oo 93 ... ... 12 e Amended, 1Sp2019, c 4, art 1, s 11
2017 oo 93 ... 2. 148 Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 4, art 3, s 108
2017 e, 94 .. 1. 2 R T Amended, 1Sp2019,c 7, art 2,s 6
2017 oo 9% ... 10 0iti 28 e Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 7, art 11, s 11
2017 o 9% ... 100000029 e Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 7, art 11, s 12
2017 oo, 95 ... 3 i 29 s Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 5, art 6, s 6
2017 e, 96 oo, 2 [ S Other action, 1Sp2019, ¢ 4, art 2, s 2, subd. 19
2017 e, 96 oo, 2 T o Other action, 1Sp2019, c 4, art 2, s 2, subd. 19
2017 oo, 96 oo, 2 D e Amended, 1Sp2019, c 4, art 2,s 4
2017 oo 96 e, 2. 10 e, Other action, 1Sp2019, c 4, art2,s 5
1Sp2017 ............. ) 300032 s Effective date amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 6, art 3, s 18
1Sp2017 ....c... 1. 6. L1 e Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 6, art 7, s 3
1Sp2017 ............. ) 8 ... 3 s Effective date amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 6, art 24, s 32
1Sp2017 ... 1. 10 ...... L TR Effective date amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 6, art 4, s 37
1Sp2017 ... [T S 1. 38 ... 2. Other action, 1Sp2019, ¢ 10, art 1, s 41
1Sp2017 ....c.e. S 119 0 2 Amended, 1Sp2019,c 11, art 11, s 1
1Sp2017 ............. S 119 i 3 e, Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 11,52
1Sp2017 ... 5 . Amended, 1Sp2019, c 11, art 11,53
1Sp2017 ............. S Tt 19 il 5 e Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 11,5 4
1Sp2017 ....c... S 119 i 6 Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 11, s 5
1Sp2017 ... 5 . Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 11, s 6
1Sp2017 ... S 119 il 9 e, Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 11,57
1Sp2017 ............. 5 e 2055 i L, Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 2, s 26
1Sp2017 ....c... 5 2. 55 ... 6 e Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 2, s 27
1Sp2017 ............. 5 2...57 ... 2 et Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 11,5 8
1Sp2017 ... S 2...57 ... I Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 11,59
1Sp2017 ............. 5 s 2...57 . G Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 11, s 10
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Year Chap. Art. Sec.Subd.
1Sp2017 ... S 257 .. S e Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 11, s 11
1Sp2017 ............. 5 s 2...57 . 6 e Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 11, s 12
1Sp2017 .....c... 5 2. 57 ... 14 e Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 2, s 28
ISP2017 covvveceee 5 e 20057l 15 Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 2, s 29
1Sp2017 ... . Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 2, s 30
1Sp2017 Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 11,s 13
1Sp2017 Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 11, s 14
1Sp2017 ... .... Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 3, s 21
1Sp2017 Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 11, s 15
1Sp2017 Amended, 1Sp2019, c 11, art 11,5 16
1Sp2017 ... .. Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 11, s 17
1Sp2017 Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 11, s 18
1Sp2017 Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 11,5 19
1Sp2017 Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 11, s 20
1Sp2017 ....c.e. 5 6 ... R 2 s Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 11, s 21
1Sp2017 ............. 5 6 ... 3 3 e Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 11, s 22
1Sp2017 ... S 6 ... 3 4 e Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 11, s 23
1Sp2017 ............. 5 s 8 ... 8 s Effective date amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 8, s 11
1Sp2017 ............. 5 e 8....10 ... 3 e Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 11, s 24
1Sp2017 ............. 5 8....10 ...... 4 e Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 8, s 12
1Sp2017 ... 5 s 8. 10..... 58 e Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 11, s 25
1Sp2017 ............. 5 s 8. 10 ...... 6 e Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 11, s 26
1Sp2017 ............. 5 e 8 10 12 Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 11, s 27
1Sp2017 ............. 5 9 e 2 e 2 e Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 11, s 28
1Sp2017 ... S 10 ...... 6 ... 2 e Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 11, s 29
1Sp2017 Repealed, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 10, s 9
1Sp2017 Repealed, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 10, s 9
1Sp2017 Repealed, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 10, s 9
1Sp2017 Repealed, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 10, s 9
1Sp2017 ... . Repealed, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 10, s 9
1Sp2017 Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 10, s 2
1Sp2017 Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 10, s 3
1Sp2017 ... Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 10, s 4
ISP2017 v 6 e T e Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 9, art 5, s 80
1Sp2017 Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 9, art 5, s 81
1Sp2017 ... .. Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 9, art 5, s 82
1Sp2017 oo 6 e 5 Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 9, art 8, s 19
1Sp2017 ............. 6 ... 5. I1 s Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 9, art 8, s 20
1Sp2017 ....c... 6 ... 8. 8 S Effective date amended, 2019, ¢ 12, s 1
1Sp2017 ............. 6 ... 8 71 i Effective date amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 9, art 6, s 74
1Sp2017 ... 6 ... 8 e T2 e Effective date amended, 2019, ¢ 12, s 2
1Sp2017 ............. 6 .. 8 i 72 e Effective date amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 9, art 6, s 75

Copyright © 2019 Revisor of Statutes, State of Minnesota. All Rights Reserved.



MINNESOTA LAWS 2019

2217 TABLE 1
Year Chap. Art. Sec.Subd.
...................................... Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 11, s 15
........................................ Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 10, art 1, s 38
................................ Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 3, art 2, s 32

................................ Repealed, 1Sp2019, ¢ 3, art 2, s 40
Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 10, s 2
............................................. Repealed, 2019, ¢ 50, art 1, s 130
............................................ Amended, 1Sp2019, c 6, art 5, s 8
.. Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 8, art 4, s 12
...................................... Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 11, art 11, s 30
Amended, 2019, ¢ 2, art 2,s 2
Amended, 2019, ¢ 2, art 2, s 3
Amended, 2019, ¢ 2, art 2, s 4
........................................ Amended, 2019, c 2, art2,s 5
........................................ Amended, 2019, c 2, art 2,s 6
........................................ Amended, 2019, ¢ 2, art2,s 7
........................................ Amended, 2019, ¢ 2, art 2,s 8
........................................ Amended, 2019, c 2, art2,s 9
...................................... Amended, 2019, c 2, art 2, s 10
....................................... Repealed, 2019, ¢ 2, art 2, s 15
....................................... Repealed, 2019, ¢ 2, art 2, s 15
....................................... Repealed, 2019, ¢ 2, art 2, s 15
....................................... Repealed, 2019, ¢ 2, art 2, s 15
................................................. Amended, 2019, ¢ 2, art 2, s 11
................................................ Amended, 2019, ¢ 2, art 2, s 12
................................................ Amended, 2019, ¢ 2, art 2, s 13
................................................ Amended, 2019, ¢ 2, art 2, s 14
............................................ Amended, 1Sp2019, c 4, art 2, s 3
................................................... Repealed, 2019, c 2, art 1,59
.................... Effective date amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 9, art 6, s 74
. Effective date amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 9, art 6, s 75
Amended, 1Sp2019,c 12,s 1
1Sp2019 ............. 4 ... 1. Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 12,53
1Sp2019 ... . . Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 12, s 4
1Sp2019 ............. 9. 14 ... Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 12,5 6
1Sp2019 ............. 9. T4 i 11 e Amended, 1Sp2019, ¢ 12,s 7
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